Last updated October 2025

October 2025
The Burton at Bideford

September 2025
North West Music Academy Limited
Cleckheaton & Spenborough Town Hall

August 2025
Redruth Former Library CIC

July 2025

The Portland Association CIC
One llfracombe

Newton Abbot Town Council
IFK Legacy CIC

June 2025
Broken Grey Wires Arts CIC
Bright Box

May 2025

Igbo Community Association Liverpool
The Teapot Factory CIC
Walsall Community Association



October 2025
Friends of the Mint House

September 2025

Re:Source Blackburn

Weymouth Area Development Trust CIC
GW Arts CIC (Arts Centre Penryn)

East Birmingham Community Forum Limited
House of Annetta CIC

Stanley Arts

Friends of Carlisle Victorian and Turkish Baths
Hopian

Halifax Opportunities Trust

Wentworth Woodhouse Preservation Trust

August 2025

Wirksworth Housing Co-operative
Rose Hill Arts Centre CIO

West Midlands Historic Buildings Trust

July 2025
Leigh Atherton and Tyldesley Heritage Trust
The People's Property Portfolio

June 2025
Peacock & Verity Community Spaces Ltd
The St Ives Community Land Trust



St Just Miners' Chapel

The Globe Hotel Torrington Limited

Giroscope

Tyne and Wear Building Preservation Trust Ltd
Hyndburn Leisure

May 2025
Beckery Island Regeneration Trust
Wilton Community Land Trust

April 2025

Emcompass West

Trinity Community Arts Limited
Creative Land Trust

The Marlowe Trust



England
Heritage Revival Fund (HRF)

Project Viability Grants
Supported by the Department for Culture, Media and Sport

Former Collar Factory/Blackmore’s Depository, Rope Walk, Bideford, Devon

125 Duke Street, Barrow-in-Furness, Cumbria
Cleckheaton & Spenborough Town Hall, Bradford Road, Cleckheaton, Yorkshire

Clinton Road, Redruth, Cornwall

Church of St Peter, Grove Road, Portland, Dorset

The Emmanuel Church, Wilder Road, lIfracombe, Devon

Old Forde House, Brunel Road, Newton Abbot, Devon
Queens Theatre, Wedgwood Place, Burslem, Stoke-on-Trent

Bedford Road, Bootle, Liverpool
The Ball Inn, Darnall Road, Sheffield

Igbo House, Meryside Deaf Centre & Social Club, Toxteth, Liverpool
The Teapot Factory, Oliver's Mill, Newport Lane, Middleport, Stoke-on-Trent
The Commonwealth House, 36 Wolverhampton Rd, Walsall

£14,441

£15,000
£13,200

£15,000

£10,000
£15,000
£10,000
£10,000

£10,000
£15,000

£14,000
£13,150
£10,000



Project Development Grants
Supported by Historic England

The Mint Housse, Pevensey, East Sussex

Cotton Exchange, Blackburn, 71-73 King William Street, Blackburn, Lancs
The Clipper, 81-82 St Thomas Street, Weymouth, Dorset

Art Centre Penryn, Penryn Methodist Church, Penryn, Cornwall
Summerfield Community Centre, Winson Green Rd, Birmingham

Former House of Annetta Pedretti, 25 Princelet Street, London

Stanley Halls, 12 South Norwood Hill, London

Carlisle Public Baths, James St, Carlisle, Cumbria

Rise House, 18 High Street and 15 Vicarage Lane, Rotherham

Queen's Rd Neighbourhood Centre, Queen's Rd, Halifax, West Yorkshire
Stables Wentworth Woodhouse, Rotherham

Glenorchy Centre, Chapel Lane, Wirksworth, Derbyshire
Rose Hill United Reformed Church, Chesterfield
Masters House and St Michael’s Chapel, 120 Saltisford, Warwick

Tyldesley Technical School, 20 Upper George Street, Tyldesley, Manchester
17-21 Chapel Street, Bradford, West Yorkshire

15 Silver Street, Masham, Ripon, Yorkshire
St Peter Street Studios, 29 St Peter Street, St lves

£30,000

£15,000
£25,000
£25,464
£15,000
£43,759
£50,000
£45,900
£50,000
£51,150
£75,000

£19,990
£15,000
£20,000

£13,905
£29,700

£19,717
£30,012



St Just Wesleyan Methodist Chapel, St Just, Penzance

The Globe Hotel, 5 Fore Street, Great Torrington, Devon

West Park Palace, 419-421 Anlaby Road, Hull, East Yorkshire
Dunston Parish School, Dunston Rd, Gateshead,

Mercer Hall Leisure Centre, Queen Street, Great Harwood, Lancashire

Bailys Buildings, Beckery Old Road, Glastonbury, Somerset
St Peter’'s Church, Fugglestone, Wilton, Wiltshire

The Watering Hole, 14 Castle Street, Barnstaple, North Devon
Jacobs Wells Baths, Jacobs Wells Road, Bristol

2-12 West Ham Lane, Stratford, London

The Poor Priests' Hospital, Stour Street, Canterbury, Kent

£74,844
£70,675
£66,150
£59,940
£78,400

£10,000
£17,100

£15,000
£78,850

£98,410
£33,028
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