October 2025

The Burton at Bideford

September 2025

North West Music Academy Limited Cleckheaton & Spenborough Town Hall

August 2025

Redruth Former Library CIC

July 2025

The Portland Association CIC One Ilfracombe Newton Abbot Town Council IFK Legacy CIC

June 2025

Broken Grey Wires Arts CIC Bright Box

May 2025

Igbo Community Association Liverpool The Teapot Factory CIC Walsall Community Association

October 2025

Friends of the Mint House

September 2025

Re:Source Blackburn
Weymouth Area Development Trust CIC
GW Arts CIC (Arts Centre Penryn)
East Birmingham Community Forum Limited
House of Annetta CIC
Stanley Arts
Friends of Carlisle Victorian and Turkish Baths
Hopian
Halifax Opportunities Trust
Wentworth Woodhouse Preservation Trust

August 2025

Wirksworth Housing Co-operative Rose Hill Arts Centre CIO West Midlands Historic Buildings Trust

July 2025

Leigh Atherton and Tyldesley Heritage Trust The People's Property Portfolio

June 2025

Peacock & Verity Community Spaces Ltd The St Ives Community Land Trust

St Just Miners' Chapel
The Globe Hotel Torrington Limited
Giroscope
Tyne and Wear Building Preservation Trust Ltd
Hyndburn Leisure

May 2025

Beckery Island Regeneration Trust Wilton Community Land Trust

April 2025

Emcompass West Trinity Community Arts Limited Creative Land Trust The Marlowe Trust

England Heritage Revival Fund (HRF)

Project Viability Grants

Supported by the Department for Culture, Media and Sport

Former Collar Factory/Blackmore's Depository, Rope Walk, Bideford, Devon	£14,441
125 Duke Street, Barrow-in-Furness, Cumbria Cleckheaton & Spenborough Town Hall, Bradford Road, Cleckheaton, Yorkshire	£15,000 £13,200
Clinton Road, Redruth, Cornwall	£15,000
Church of St Peter, Grove Road, Portland, Dorset The Emmanuel Church, Wilder Road, Ilfracombe, Devon Old Forde House, Brunel Road, Newton Abbot, Devon Queens Theatre, Wedgwood Place, Burslem, Stoke-on-Trent	£10,000 £15,000 £10,000 £10,000
Bedford Road, Bootle, Liverpool The Ball Inn, Darnall Road, Sheffield	£10,000 £15,000
Igbo House, Meryside Deaf Centre & Social Club, Toxteth, Liverpool The Teapot Factory, Oliver's Mill, Newport Lane, Middleport, Stoke-on-Trent The Commonwealth House, 36 Wolverhampton Rd, Walsall	£14,000 £13,150 £10,000

Project Development Grants

Supported by Historic England

The Mint Housse, Pevensey, East Sussex	£30,000
Cotton Exchange, Blackburn, 71-73 King William Street, Blackburn, Lancs	£15,000
The Clipper, 81-82 St Thomas Street, Weymouth, Dorset	£25,000
Art Centre Penryn, Penryn Methodist Church, Penryn, Cornwall	£25,464
Summerfield Community Centre, Winson Green Rd, Birmingham	£15,000
Former House of Annetta Pedretti, 25 Princelet Street, London	£43,759
Stanley Halls, 12 South Norwood Hill, London	£50,000
Carlisle Public Baths, James St, Carlisle, Cumbria	£45,900
Rise House, 18 High Street and 15 Vicarage Lane, Rotherham	£50,000
Queen's Rd Neighbourhood Centre, Queen's Rd, Halifax, West Yorkshire	£51,150
Stables Wentworth Woodhouse, Rotherham	£75,000
Glenorchy Centre, Chapel Lane, Wirksworth, Derbyshire	£19,990
Rose Hill United Reformed Church, Chesterfield	£15,000
Masters House and St Michael's Chapel, 120 Saltisford, Warwick	£20,000
Tyldesley Technical School, 20 Upper George Street, Tyldesley, Manchester	£13,905
	£13,903 £29,700
17-21 Chapel Street, Bradford, West Yorkshire	£29,700
15 Silver Street, Masham, Ripon, Yorkshire	£19,717
St Peter Street Studios, 29 St Peter Street, St Ives	£30,012

St Just Wesleyan Methodist Chapel, St Just, Penzance The Globe Hotel, 5 Fore Street, Great Torrington, Devon West Park Palace, 419-421 Anlaby Road, Hull, East Yorkshire Dunston Parish School, Dunston Rd, Gateshead, Mercer Hall Leisure Centre, Queen Street, Great Harwood, Lancashire	£74,844 £70,675 £66,150 £59,940 £78,400
Bailys Buildings, Beckery Old Road, Glastonbury, Somerset	£10,000
St Peter's Church, Fugglestone, Wilton, Wiltshire	£17,100
The Watering Hole, 14 Castle Street, Barnstaple, North Devon	£15,000
Jacobs Wells Baths, Jacobs Wells Road, Bristol	£78,850
2-12 West Ham Lane, Stratford, London	£98,410
The Poor Priests' Hospital, Stour Street, Canterbury, Kent	£33,028